
CHM1190Y Analytical Chemistry Seminar 
Course Outline, 2017-18 

 
Course Co-ordinators:  
Prof. Aaron Wheeler (Fall Semester), email: aaron.wheeler@utoronto.ca  
Prof. Ulli Krull (Spring Semester), email: ulrich.krull@utoronto.ca  
 
Course Description: The analytical chemistry seminar series provides graduate students with the 
opportunity to learn about a wide range of analytical chemistry topics. Seminars are given by scientific 
leaders in the field as well as by Ph.D. students in the Analytical stream (often, but not always, in years 2 
and 4 of their work), and the topics presented vary each year. All students in the Analytical stream are 
expected to attend the seminars (with exceptions for unavoidable conflicts, including TAing, illness, and 
field trials, etc.). 
 
Location and Time: All “regular” chm1190 seminars are held in the Davenport seminar room on 
Thursdays from 11AM-noon. Each regular seminar will be video-cast to the Mississauga (room DV3138) 
and Scarborough (room EV502) campuses. There are also some “irregular” seminars that may be of 
particular interest to analytical students (fall-term irregular seminars are listed in gray); it is understood 
that some students will not be able to attend the irregular seminars. 
 
Analytical Seminar Points (ASPs). After each seminar, the instructor will post ASP questions on portal 
(including instructions for submitting responses). Ph.D. students in the Analytical stream are required to 
earn 30 ASPs prior to graduation. Note: it is not expected every student will respond to every ASP; 
rather, instructors endeavor to offer as many sets of ASP questions as possible to enable each student to 
have as many possible opportunities as possible to earn the requisite 30. 
 
Fall Semester CHM1190Y Schedule (Spring Semester schedule will be posted later):  

Date Presenter 

Thursday, September 21 No Seminar 

Friday, September 22 (irregular) Prof. Shana Kelley (Dept. Colloquium, Lash Miller 158) 

Thursday, September 28 No Seminar 

Friday, September 29 (irregular) 
Prof. Andre Simpson (Dept. Colloquium, Lash Miller 
158)

Thursday, October 5 Prof. Alan Doucette (Dalhousie Univ.) 

Thursday, October 12 Professor Hui Peng 

Thursday, October 19 Julian Lamanna (Wheeler group) 

Thursday, October 26 No Seminar 

Thursday, November 2 Rio Wilkie (Abbatt group) 

Friday, November 3 (irregular) Prof. Warren Chan (Dept. Colloquium, Lash Miller 158) 

Thursday, November 9 No Seminar 

Thursday, November 16 Alexandros Sklavounos (Wheeler group) 

Thursday, November 23 Syed Ahmad (Kraatz group) 

Thursday, November 30 Prof. Myrna Simpson 

Thursday, December 7 Prof. Ruby Sullan 

Thursday December 14 Hasan Fini (Kerman group) 
 


